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ANNEX 111

List of Federal Programmes and their Managers Consulted in 2002 through Official
Government Document for Consolidation of the Second National Report to the
Convention on Biological Diversity

PROGRAMMES MINISTRY MANAGER PHONE E-MAIL
NUMBER
1 [Amazonia Sustentavel |MMA Jorg Zimmerman 61 325 5224 jorg@rudah.com.br
2 |Biotecnologia e MCT Ana Lucia Delgado Assad |61 317 8008 aassad@mct.gov.br
Recursos Genéticos — 226 0834
GENOMA
3 | Capacitagdo de MCT Alice Rangel de Paiva 61 348 9403 alice@cnpg
Recursos Humanos Abreu ou 348 9402
para Pesquisa
4 |Ciéncia e Tecnologia MCT Luiz Carlos de Miranda 61 348 9311 joels@mct.gov.br
para Gestao de Joels ou 317 8112
Ecossistemas
5 | Conservagdo Ambiental | MME Carlos Augusto Ramos 61 224 0147 cneves@dnpm.gov.br
de Regibes Mineradas Neves
6 | Desenvolvimento MIN Morgana Mendes Pedroza |61 321 6500 morganna.oliveira@integracao.
Agroambiental do de Oliveira gov.br
Estado do Mato-Grosso
— PRODEAGRO
7 | Desenvolvimento da MIN Divino da Costa Vaz 61 414 5870 divino.vaz@integracao.gov.br
Amazonia Legal
8 [Desenvolvimento da MAA Alexandre Caixeta 61 218 2901 acs@agricultura.gov.br
Agqiicultura Spindola
9 | Desenvolvimento da MAA Geovanio Milton de 61 218 2880 geovanio@agricultura.gov.br
Pesca Oliveira
10 |[Desenvolvimento da MIN Manuel Marcos Maciel 61 414 5606 marcos.formiga@integracao.gov.br
Regido Centro-Oeste Formiga
11 [Desenvolvimento da MIN Cristina Maria Silva 61 414 5749 cristina.albuguerque@integracao.gov.br
Regido Nordeste Albuquerque
12 |Educacdo Ambiental MMA Maria José Gualda 61 317 1207 educambiental@mma.gov.br
Oliveira
13 |Expansdo e CNPq Telma Krug 348 0491
Consolidagao do
Desenvolvimento
Cientifico e
Tecnoldgico
14 |Florestar MMA Raimundo Deusdara Filho |61 317 1440 raimundo.deusdara@mma.gov.br
15 |Florestas Sustentaveis | MMA Humberto Candeias 61 225 4443 chumberto@sede.ibama.gov.
Cavalcanti br
16 |Gestdo da Politica do |MMA Rita de Cassia do Vale 61317 1070 rita-
Meio Ambiente Caribé cassia.caribe@mma.gov.br
17 |Pantanal MMA Oneida D. da Silva Freire |61 317 1215 oneida.freire@mma.gov.br
ou 317 1020
18 |[Plano Agropecudrioe |MIN Morgana Mendes Pedroza |61 321 6500 morganna.oliveira@integracao.
Florestal de Rondo6nia de Oliveira gov.br
— PLANAFLORO
19 |Protecdo da Amazonia |PR Whitney Lacerda de 61 411 5200 whitney@sipam.gov.br
Freitas
20 |Sociedade da MCT André Amaral de Aratijo |61 317 7633 andreamaral@mct.gov.br
Informagdo -
INTERNET II
21 |Territorio e Cultura MJ] Artur Nobre Mendes 61 226 7168 artur@funai.gov.br
Indigenas 313-3501
22 | Turismo Verde MMA Ricardo José Soavinski 61 317 1412 ricardo.soavinski@mma.gov.br
ou 317-1329




PROGRAMMES MINISTRY MANAGER PHONE E-MAIL
_ NUMBER
23 |Zoneamento Ecoldgico |MMA Luiz Camargo de Miranda |61 317 1091 luiz.miranda@mma.gov.br
Econdmico
24 |BIOVIDA MMA Braulio Ferreira de Souza |61 317 1175 bfsdias@mma.gov.br
Dias ou 317-1120
25 [PROBEM da Amazobnia |MMA Mauricio Carvalho 61317 1379 mauricio.amazonas@mma.gov.br
Amazonas
26 |Parques do Brasil MMA Marco Antonio Ramos 61 317 1246 marco.caminha@mma.gov.br
Caminha
27 |Recursos Pesqueiros MMA Simdo Marrul Filho 61 317 1492 simao.flho@mma.gov.br
Sustentaveis
28 |[PROAGUA — Gestdo MMA Jodo Gilberto Lotufo 61 445 5204 jglotufo@ana.gov.br
Conejo ou 445 5246
29 |[Nossos Rios: Araguaia |MMA José Edil Benedito 061 445 5260 jose.edil@ana.gov.br
— Tocantins ou 445 5246
30 |[Nossos Rios: Sdo MMA Antonio Félix Domingues |61 445 5212 felix@ana.gov.br
Francisco ou 445 5330
31 |Prevengdo e Combate |MMA Humberto Candeias 61 316 1268 chumberto@sede.ibama.gov.
a Desmatamentos, Cavalcanti ou 226 7067 br
Queimadas e Incéndios
32 |Gestdo da Politicade |MCT André Amaral de Aratijo |61 317 7683 andreamaral@mct.gov.br
Ciéncia e Tecnologia
33 |Relagdes do Brasil com | MRE Embaixador Almir Franco |61 411 6711 almir@mre.gov.br
Estados Estrangeiros e de Sa Barbuda 6742 ou 323
Organizacbes 3849
Internacionais
34 |Cooperacdo C&T MRE Marilia Sardenberg Zelner |61 411 6565 msardenberg@mre.gov.br
Internacional Gongalves ou 226 4840
35 |[Controle de Fronteiras |MAA Julio de Castilhos 61218 2317 jmachado@agricultura.gov.br
para Protecdo da Matzzenbacher Machado 2314
Agropecuaria
36 |[Desenvolvimento dos [MAA Nelson Victo Trombeta 61 218 2324 trombeta@agricultura.gov.br
Cerrados
37 |Gestdo da Politica MAA Angelo Bressan Filho 61 218 2741 abressan@agricultura.gov.br
Agropecuaria 2147
38 |[Recursos do Mar MD Contra-Almirante Paulo |61 429 1309 pauloh@netgate.com.br
César Dias de Lima
39 [PROANTAR MD Contra-Almirante Paulo |61 429 1309 pauloh@netgate.com.br
César Dias de Lima
40 |Vigilancia Sanitaria MS Daniel Lins Menucci 61 448 1122 daniel.lins@anvisa.gov.br
portos/aeroportos/front
eiras
41 |Nossos Rios: Paraiba |MMA Dilma Seli Pena Pereira |61 445 5108 dilma.seli@ana.gov.br
do Sul ou 445 5331
42 |Aguas do Brasil MMA Jair Sarmento da Silva 61 445 5238 jairsarmento@ana.gov.br
ou 445 5246
43 |Qualidade Ambiental MMA Reinaldo Aparecido de 61 317 1225 reinaldo.vasconcelos@mma.gov.br
Vasconcelos ou 317 1371
44 |Brasil Joga Limpo MMA Carmem Dolores 61 317 1476 carmen.sampaio@mma.gov.br
Paranhos Sampaio
46 |BIOVIDA — FNMA MMA Eliane Fernandes da Silva |61 317 1203 eliane.fernandes@mma.gov.br
48 |Parques do Brasil MMA Ana Paula Leite Prates 61317 1199 ana-paula.prates@mma.gov.br
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PROGRAMMES MINISTRY MANAGER PHONE E-MAIL

NUMBER
50 |BIOVIDA JBRJ Sergio Bruni 21 251 0511 sbruni@jbrj.gov.br
ou
21 2294 6012
55 | Qualidade Ambiental MMA Alison Coutinho 61317 1154 alison.coutinho@mma.gov.br
56 |FLORESTAR MMA Ednardo de Freitas 61 317 1322 ednardo.machado@mma.gov.
Machado br
57 |BIOVIDA IBAMA Humberto Candeias 61 316 1227
Cavalcanti
58 | CORREDORES MMA Militdo de Morais Ricardo |61 317 1125 militao.ricardo@mma.gov.br
59 |Pantanal MMA Manuel Serrdo 61 468 6575 ppantanalmanuel@hotmail.com
60 |AGENCIA NACIONAL  |ANA Ana Lucia Dolabella 61 445 5231
DE AGUAS
61 |BIOVIDA IBAMA José de Anchieta 61 316 1165 mbampi@sede.ibama.gov.br
62 |BIOVIDA MMA Daniela Oliveira 61317 1209 daniela.oliveira@mma.gov.br
65 |BIOVIDA - CGEN MMA Rogério Magalhdes 325 1292
66 |BIOVIDA - CGEN MMA Rinaldo Mancin 325 5412 rinaldo-
cesar.mancin@mma.gov.br
67 |Diretoria de Articulgdo |MMA Francisca Menezes 317 1185 francisca.menezes@mma.gov.
Interistitucional e br
Agenda 21






